The procurement of liability insurance for state-owned watercraft is required by RSA 21-
l:7-c (V), Hull insurance is also sought on high-value vessels to limit exposure to financial loss. This
policy services six agencies and provides liability coverage for five hundred sixty-one (561)
vessels and hull coverage for ten of those vessels.

USI mode inquiries to three insurance marlcets about the program. The incumbent.
International Marine Underwriters (IMU), offered a quote of $27,422; Travelers offered a quote of
$27,500; and Safehold declined to bid.